## **RESOLUTION NO. 2008-25**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH COAST LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT FOR LANDSCAPE SERVICES AT CITY-OWNED FACILITIES

WHEREAS, current landscaping services are provided on a month-to-month basis with no contract in place;

WHEREAS, this action will reduce costs and improve efficiency through the economies of scale resulting from consolidation of services and by also creating a competitive pricing environment resulting from the bid process;

WHEREAS, on August 3, 2007 the City advertised for bids for these services;

WHEREAS, Coast Landscape Management has submitted the lowest responsive bid; and

WHEREAS, Coast Landscape Management was selected as a responsible bidder based on company capacity, references, and similar experience.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a contract with Coast Landscape Management for Landscaping Services for city-owned facilities in an amount not to exceed \$66,000.00 over a three year period.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of January 2008.

GARY DAXIS, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

PEGGVÆ: ÞÁCKSON, CITY CLERK

SUSAN COCHRAN, CITY ATTORNEY

## **CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2008-25**

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO	)	S
CITY OF ELK GROVE	)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on January 23, 2008 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS:

Davis, Hume, Scherman, Cooper

NOES:

COUNCILMEMBERS:

None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS:

None

ABSENT:

**COUNCILMEMBERS:** 

Leary

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California

